

# PHM Group Holding Oyj's Annual Report and Financial Statements 2023

23.4.2024 12:45:00 EEST | PHM Group Holding Oyj | Annual Financial Report

## PHM Group Holding Oyj Stock Exchange Release 23 April 2024 at 12.45 p.m. EEST

PHM Group Holding Oyj has released its Annual Report and Financial Statements 2023. The Annual Report contains Corporate Responsibility Report and Corporate Governance Statement. Financial Statements contains Report by the Board of Directors and Auditor's Report. The Report by the Board of Directors contains information in accordance with the EU Taxonomy Regulation and meets the requirements for non-financial reporting.

PHM Group Holding Oyj publishes the Financial Statements in Finnish in accordance with the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements in XHTML format.

The Annual Report and Financial Statements are available on the company's website at <a href="https://physical.org/linestors">phmgroup.com/investors</a> and attached to this release.

PHM GROUP HOLDING OYJ

#### For further information, please contact:

Ville Rantala Group CEO <u>ville.rantala@phmgroup.com</u> +358 50 385 1442

Petri Pellonmaa Group CFO petri.pellonmaa@phmgroup.com +358 40 568 3841

## PHM Group Holding Oyj in brief

PHM Group is a property services group whose mission is to care about people by taking care of their surroundings. PHM Group consists of the best local enterprises sharing the same values and motives, entrepreneurship, and a fair and responsible way of working. We believe that the only thing better than local service is local service with big resources. With PHM Group you do not have to choose between your well-known local entrepreneur and a big provider. With PHM Group, you get both. Read more at <a href="https://www.phmgroup.com/">https://www.phmgroup.com/</a>

## **Contacts**

- Petri Pellonmaa, Konsernin talousjohtaja, +358 40 568 3841, petri.pellonmaa@phmgroup.com
- Ville Rantala, Konsernin toimitusjohtaja, +358 50 385 1442, ville.rantala@phmgroup.com

#### **Attachments**

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- PHM Group Holding Oyj Annual report 2023.pdf
- PHM Group Holding Oyj Report by the Board of Directors and Financial Statements 2023.pdf
- 7437002P82P6OBDFWT48-2023-12-31-en.zip